Table 2. Diet composition of age-0+ Merluccius hubbsi per area between 34°-41°S in austral spring of 2016, presented as frequency of occurrence (%Oi), percentage in number (%Ni), and relative importance expressed as a percentage (%RI).
	
	Northern
	Central
	Southern

	Prey item (i)
	%Oi
	%Ni
	%RI
	%Oi
	%Ni
	%RI
	%Oi
	%Ni
	%RI

	CRUSTACEA
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Euphausiids
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	   Euphausia lucens
	63.64
	90.00
	49.6
	14.29
	92.31
	11.42
	65.85
	68.34
	38.98

	Amphipods
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	   Themisto gaudichaudii
	18.18
	10.00
	13.64
	7.14
	7.69
	4.12
	51.22
	21.40
	82.23

	   Gammarids
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	7.32
	10.26
	100.0
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